4

021

Martindale Bridge Branch

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securityisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 and In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 09.04:2021 calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor (1) Sh. Nelson Richard Green S/o Sh. David Green (2) Smt. Grace' Greene W/o Sh. David Greene, Guarantor (1) Sh. David Greene S/o Sh. Albert Greene (2) Sh. Om Prakash Mali S/o Sh. Bhairu Lal Mali (3) Sh. Nitesh Bansal S/o Sh. Suresh Chand Agarwal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,67,969.41 (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine & Forty One Paisa Only) as on 09/04/2021 together with further Interest and Expenses thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

1.09004/2021 together with further Interest and Expenses thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 23rd day of June of the year 2021. The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, Martindale Bridge Branch for an amount of Rs. 15,27,597.41 as on 23.06.2021 and further interest and expenses thereon.

interest and expenses thereon.

Your attention is invited under section 13(8) of said Act 2002, according to that if all dues with cost, Charges and expenses accrued by bank and will be paid to Bank before the date of publication of sale notice then secured assets can be redeemed. Be informed after publication of sale notice there will be right to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Mortgage Immovable Property

All that part and parcel of the Residential Property situated at A.M.C. No. 714/B/1, Cristian Ganj, Near Kallash Puri, Shanti Pura, Dist. Ajmer (Raj.) in the name of Sh. Nelson Richard Green S/o Sh. David Green and Smt. Grace Greene W/o Sh. David Greene (Admeasuring 166.66 Square Yards as per records available in bank) Registered within District Ajmer (Raj.) by. Public Road, On the West by: House of Sh. Agarwal, On the North by: Undivided Property North East Part. (Author/sed Officer) Date: 23.06.2021, Place: Ajmer (Rajasthan) Bank of Baroda



Home First Finance Company India Limited CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703 Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425

Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Home First Finance Company India Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 24/03/2021 calling upon the Borrowers Madhu Gupta, Raj Kumar Gupta to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 686,816/- (Rupees Six Lac Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only) as on 24/03/2021 within 60 days from the date of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges thereon.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section. 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on 19/06/2021.

The borrower in particular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Home First Finance Company India Limited for an amount of Rs. 686,816/- (Rupees Six Lac Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only) as on 24/03/2021 with future interest and incidental charges thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property

Flat No. 303, BDI Ananda L-31 Village Chapar, Post-Jhiwana, Tapukhera, Jhiwana Road, Near Bhiwadi Idustrial Area Bhiwadi 301707

Place: Bhiwadi Date: 25/06/2021

Home First Finance Company India Limited

OF COSMO FILMS

COSMO FILMS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355, Tel: 011-49494949 Fax: 011-49494950 E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofilms.com, Website: www.cosmofilms.com

NOTICE

- Shareholders may note that the 44th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held over Video Conference("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility on Friday, July 23, 2021 at 3:00 P.M. IST in compliance with General Circular No.14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SERI), to transpart the business that and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the Meeting
- In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for financial year 2020-21 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company, Depository Participant(s).
- Manner of registering/updating email addresses:
 - The members of the Company holding equity shares of the Company in Physical and Demat Form and who have not registered their e-mail addresses may temporarily get their e-mail addresses registered with Alankit Assignments Limited by clicking the link: https://mailupd.alankit.com and follow the registration process as guided therein. The members are requested to provide details such as DPID, Client ID/Folio NO/ PAN, mobile number and e-mail id. In case of any query, a member may send an e-mail to Alankit at rta@alankit.com
 - (ii) It is clarified that for permanent registration of email address, shareholders are requested to register their email addresses, in respect of electronic holdings with their concerned Depository Participants by following the procedure prescribed by the Depository Participant.
- The notice of the 44th AGM and Annual Report for financial year 2020-21 will also be made available on the Company's website at www.cosmofilms.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively, and on the website of CDSL https://www.evotingindia.com.
- Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders.
- The 44th AGM Notice will be sent to the shareholders in accordance with the applicable laws on their registered email addresses in due course

For Cosmo Films Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 24th June, 2021

Jyoti Dixit Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD. TATA Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. CIN No. U67190MH2008PLC187552

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited (TCHFL) under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Rules already issued detailed Demand Notices dated below under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singularly or together referred to "Obligors")/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) listed hereunder, to pay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice/s, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, as per details given below. Copies of the said Notices are served by Registered Post A.D. and are available with the undersigned, and the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s), may, if they so desire, collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours. In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Obligor(s) /Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) to pay to TCHFL, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, the amounts indicated herein below against their respective names, together with further interest as detailed below from the respective dates mentioned below in column (d) till the date of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to TCHFL by the said Obligor(s) respectively.

Contract No	Legal Representative(s)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.) as on below date*		
10263978	Mr. PUNIT MAKKAR (Borrower) and		07/06/2021	
	MRS. SHANTI DEVI (Co Borrower)	As on 07/06/2021	08-Dec-20	

scription of the Secured Assets/Immovable Properties/ Mortgaged Properties: All that property bearing No. 499, area measuring 143 Sq. Yards, situated at Jagdish Colony, Ballabgharh, Haryana bounded as follows: East: Other property, West: Other Property North: Mohna Road, South: Other Property.

with further interest, additional Interest at the rate as more particularly stated in respective Demand Notice dated mentioned above, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and/or realization. If the said Obligor(s) shall fail to make payment to TCHFL as aforesaid, then TCHFL shall proceed against the above Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property(ies) under Section 13(4) of the said Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) as to the costs and consequences

The said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) are prohibited under the said Act to transfer the aforesaid Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of TCHFL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Date: 25.06.2021 Place: - Delhi

Sd/-Authorised Officer. For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited



STATE SUGAR CORPORA

VIPIN KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010 Ph. No. 0522-2307826/28 Fax: 0522-2307895 Email: upstatesugarcorporation@gmail.com, www.upsugcorp.com

Ref. No. PUR/SSC/Tender/2021-22/323

SHORT TERM E-TENDER NOTICE

Online e-tenders are invited from manufacturers/authorized distributors Importers/Authorized dealers (as per details given in tender documents) for supply of Electric Motor, PVC Cable, Nickel Screen Cast Steel items. Stainless Steel Tubes and Pump & Pump Spares to various Sugar Factories of U. P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd. The e-tender documents with detailed specifications, make, terms and conditions etc., can be downloaded from e- tender portal http://etender.up.nic.in & Sugar Corporation's website: www.upsugcorp.com starting from 25.06.2021. The Managing Director, Sugar Corporation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annul e-bidding process without assigning any reason to & decision of Corporation will be final & binding.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

OF COSMO FILMS

कोस्मो फिल्मस् लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्याः 1008, डीएलएफ टॉवर-ए, जसोला डिस्ट्रिक सेन्टर, नई दिल्ली-110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355, फोन नं 011-49494949 फैक्सः 011-49494950 ई—मेलः investor.relations@cosmofilms.com वेबसाइटः www.cosmofilms.com

स्वना

- शेयरधारक कृपया नोट करें कि सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 एवं अन्य लागू नियमों और कार्योरेट कार्य मंत्रालय (एमसीए), भारत सरकार और भारतीय प्रतिमृति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड (सेबी) द्वारा जारी परिपन्नों के अनुपालन में बैठक की सूचना में निर्धारित कामकाज के निष्पादन के लिए कंपनी की अपुनारा निर्मा अपुनारा निर्मा स्थाप अपुनारा स्थाप अपुनारा स्थाप अपुनारा स्थाप अपुनारा स्थाप अपुनारा स्थाप अपुन अपुनारा स्थाप आईएसटी में विडियो कॉन्फ्रेंस ("वीसी")/अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल माध्यम ("ओएवीएम") सुविधा के माध्यम से आयोजित की जाएगी।
- उपरोक्त परिपत्रों के अनुपालन में, वित्तीय वर्ष 2020-21 के लिए वार्षिक रिपोर्ट के साथ एजीएम की सूचना की इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रतियां उन समी शेयरधारकों को भेजी जाएगी जिनके ई-मेल पते कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागियों के साथ पंजीकृत हैं।
- ई-मेल पते पंजीकरण/अद्यतन करने की प्रक्रियाः
 - (i) भौतिक एवं डिमेट प्रारूप में कंपनी के इक्विटी श्शेयर घारण करने वाले कंपनी के सदस्यगण जिन्होंने अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत नही किया है, वे लिंक: https://mailupd.alankit.com पर क्लिक करके और पंजीकरण प्रक्रिया का पालन करके अलंकित एसाइनमेंट्स लिमिटेड के पास अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत करा सकते हैं। सदस्यों से अनुरोध हैं कि वे विवरण जैसे ब्रीपीआईसी, क्लाइंट आईडी/फोलियों नं./पैन, मोबाइल नं. एवं ई-मेल आईडी दें। किसी भी पूछताछ के लिए सदस्य अलंकित को ई-मेल rta@alankit.co पर मेल कर सकते हैं।
 - (ii) यह स्पष्ट किया जाता है कि इलेक्ट्रॉनिक घारिता के मामले में ई-मेल पते के स्थायी पंजीकरण के लिए शेयरघारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे डिपॉणिटरी प्रतिमागी द्वारा निर्घारित प्रक्रिया का पालन करके अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागी के पास अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत कराएं।
- 44वीं एजीएम की सूचना और वित्तीय वर्ष 2020-21 के लिए वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.cosmofilms.com, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट अर्थात् बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड क्रमशः www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com और सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट https://www.evotingindia.com पर मी उपलब्ध होगी।
- शेयरधारकों के पास इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम के माध्यम से एजीएम की सूचना में निर्घारित कामकाज पर अपना वोट रिमोटली देने का अवसर होगा। डिमेटिरियलाइज्ड प्रारूप, भौतिक प्रारूप में शेयर धारण करने वाले शेयरधारकों एवं ऐसे शेयरधारक जिन्होंने अपने ई-मेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं कराएं है, के लिए रिमोटली बोटिंग की प्रक्रिया शेयरधारकों के लिए सूचना में उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।
- 44वीं एजीएम की सूचना लागू नियमों के अनुपालन में उचित समय पर शेयरधारकों को उनके पंजीकृत ई-मेल पते पर भेजी जाएगी।

कृते कोस्मो फिल्मस् लिमिटेंड

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 24 जून, 2021

हस्ता /-ज्योति दीक्षत कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

ओरटेल कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड (सीआईआरपी के अधीन) CIN: L74899DL1995PLC069353 नई दिल्ली-110029 यः सी-1. चंद्रशेखरूप



शाखा कार्यालय : 1052, 10वीं

रो एशिया एक्सपोट्स लिमिटेड

ली मंजिल, बीएलके—X लोहा मंडी, नारायणा इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, नई दिल्ली 110028 मंजिल, प्लॉट नं. बी-103, साउध सिटी।, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122001 .C012621, Email: info@euroasiaexportsltd.com, Ph. No.: 0124-4577739 तिमाही व वर्ष के लिए स्टैंडलोन अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार • •

	(1.,11.				
The land to the		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष -	
	31.03.2021 (अंकेक्षित)	31.12.2021 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2020 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2021 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2020 (अनंकेक्षित)
	130.92	37.11	2.36	176.67	81.09
	(1.47)	5.49	9.41	0.42	(0.94)
(हानि)	(1.47)	5.49	9.41	0.42	(0.94)
(हानि)	(1.47)	5.49	9.41	0.42	(0.94)
	(1.47)	5.49	9.41	0.42	(0.94)
	156.88	156.88	156.88	156.88	156.88
		0.35 0.35	0.40 0.40	0.03 0.03	

न्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत ही वित्तीय परिणामों के टिस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणाम की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट यूरो एशिया एक्सपोर्ट्स् लिमिटेड पर भी उपलब्ध है।

के निदेशक मंडल के लिए व उन्हीं की ओर से

हस्ता./-गगन गोयल निदेशक डीआईएन : 07166489

हस्ता./— राकेश कुमार सिंगल प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन: 06595136

फाइनेंसिंग एडवाइजिंग इन्वेस्टिंग

आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

र्यालयः इंडियन रेयॉन कम्पाउंड, वेरावल, गुजरात-362266 विजया बैंक बिल्डिंग, प्लॉट नं. 17, बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

चना घारा 13(2) के तहत

ल्लिखित संपत्ति के बंधन द्वारा ऋण प्राप्त किया है और आप अधोल्लिखित ऋण करार के । आपके द्वारा की गई चूकों के फलस्वरूप वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण संक्षेप में सरफासी अधिनियम) के तहत आपका ऋण खाता 01.04.2021 को अनर्जक आस्ति फाइनेंस लिमिटेड ने आपके द्वारा दिए गए पते पर प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) यथासंशोधित के जारी की थी। उक्त सूचनाओं की विषय-वस्तु है कि आपको गारन्टेड विविध ऋणों के ासी अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के प्रावधान और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के शिन सूचना देने के लिए किया गया है।

गनती(ओं)	प्रवर्तन की जाने वाली प्रतिभूति का विवरण	मांग सूचना की तारीख	मांग सूचना के अनुसार देय राशि
43 र के माध्यम से: । नगर, दिल्ली—110031 इंट साइड, आनंद विहार,	संपत्ति नं. "डी-130. प्रथम तल, फ्रांट साइड, बिना छत अधिकारों के, निकट पोस्ट ऑफिस, आनंद विहार, दिल्ली	18.06.2021	रु. 1,69,40,702/— (रुपये एक करोड़ उनहत्तर लाख चालीस हजार सात सौ दो मात्र) बकाया
विहार, दिल्ली—110092 १ विहार पोस्ट ऑफिस के	-110092" के समस्त भाग व खंड		मूलधन, बकाया ब्याज (प्रोद्भूत अनुबंधित प्रभारे सहित) और 07.05.2021 तक ब्याज

त्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड को उक्त मांग सूचना की तारीख से 60 दिनों के अंदर भुगतान करने के ह लिमिटेड उक्त अधिनियम के प्रावधानों के तहत कर्जदारों, बंधककर्ताओं और जमानतियों की प्रत्याभूत गर अधिक प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों के विरुद्ध आवश्यक कार्रवाई करेगा। उक्त अधिनियम के तहत आदित्य शामिल है (1) प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों को मुक्त करने के लिए पट्टे, बिक्री के असाइनमेंट द्वारा हस्तांतरण मूत परिसंपत्तियों का कब्जा लेने की शक्ति (2) पट्टे, असाइनमेंट या बिक्री द्वारा हस्तांतरण अधिकार और प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों की वसूली और आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड द्वारा प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियो पूत हस्तांतरित परिसंपत्तियों के संबंध से उसी प्रकार से अधिकृत होगा जैसे हस्तांतरण आपके द्वारा किया